

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4315-4316/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in RA No. 162/2008 in CWP No. 12499/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARPREET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, PUNJAB UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shamsherry, Adv.
Ms. D. Kilikdar, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master